
Elizabethtown (3-8) -vs- University of Scranton (12-0)
01/11/03 at Long Center, Scranton, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 63

University of Scranton 83

Date: 01/11/03
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 555
Site: Long Center, Scranton, Pa.
Referees: Bernie Bianco, John Mitchell, Steve Stiffert

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 28 35 63
University of Scranton 50 33 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cherrissa McCoy * 33 8-19 0-3 2-5 2-2 4 3 4 5 0 4 18
22 Jessica Hollinshead * 17 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 6 0 0 10
30 Cristin Braun * 28 1-12 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 0 5
50 Christina Buso * 25 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 1 0 2 1 2
13 Mary Wismer * 7 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 Dana Voit 24 5-7 3-3 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 2 14
34 Jen Roberts 16 2-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 1 4
10 Jamie Nace 16 2-2 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 4
40 Amy Nawoczenski 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 2 2
03 Megan Wolfe 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Kara Terhune 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 3-11 8-16 20-23 43 15 10 25 3 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-72   36.1% 3-11   27.3% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Tara Gemmel * 24 8-10 1-2 3-6 0-5 5 0 4 3 0 1 20
23 Kate Pierangeli * 25 7-12 0-2 5-7 0-2 2 1 7 7 0 4 19
44 AnneMarie Russo * 25 4-9 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 2 1 2 1 2 11
20 Katie Dougherty * 24 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 3 10
33 Maura Kane * 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 1 2
05 Amanda Natale 20 2-5 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 4 1 1 0 6
24 Judy Flounders 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
52 Amy O'Rourke 11 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 4
13 Kelly Lewandowski 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
42 Eileen Webster 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 4 2 2
55 Megan McMurdo 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Susan Welsh 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Diana Bernal-Silva 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Erin Healy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Jackie Sacco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 3 0 0
53 Kate Krenz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-62 3-11 14-21 12-31 43 14 26 25 9 16 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-62   53.2% 3-11   27.3% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 28

University of Scranton 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cherrissa McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessica Hollinshead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cristin Braun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Christina Buso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mary Wismer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dana Voit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jen Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamie Nace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Amy Nawoczenski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Megan Wolfe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kara Terhune 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Tara Gemmel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kate Pierangeli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 AnneMarie Russo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Katie Dougherty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Maura Kane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Amanda Natale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Judy Flounders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Amy O'Rourke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kelly Lewandowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Eileen Webster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Megan McMurdo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Susan Welsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Diana Bernal-Silva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Erin Healy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jackie Sacco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Kate Krenz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 35

University of Scranton 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cherrissa McCoy 33 8-19 0-3 2-5 2-2 4 3 4 5 0 4 18
22 Jessica Hollinshead 17 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 6 0 0 10
30 Cristin Braun 28 1-12 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 0 5
50 Christina Buso 25 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 1 0 2 1 2
13 Mary Wismer 7 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 Dana Voit 24 5-7 3-3 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 2 14
34 Jen Roberts 16 2-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 1 4
10 Jamie Nace 16 2-2 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 4
40 Amy Nawoczenski 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 2 2
3 Megan Wolfe 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Kara Terhune 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-72 3-11 8-16 20-23 43 15 10 25 3 12 63
36.1% 27.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Tara Gemmel 24 8-10 1-2 3-6 0-5 5 0 4 3 0 1 20
23 Kate Pierangeli 25 7-12 0-2 5-7 0-2 2 1 7 7 0 4 19
44 AnneMarie Russo 25 4-9 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 2 1 2 1 2 11
20 Katie Dougherty 24 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 3 10
33 Maura Kane 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 1 2
5 Amanda Natale 20 2-5 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 4 1 1 0 6
24 Judy Flounders 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
52 Amy O'Rourke 11 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 4
13 Kelly Lewandowski 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
42 Eileen Webster 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 4 2 2
55 Megan McMurdo 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Susan Welsh 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Diana Bernal-Silva 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Erin Healy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Jackie Sacco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 3 0 0
53 Kate Krenz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-62 3-11 14-21 12-31 43 14 26 25 9 16 83
53.2% 27.3% 66.7%


